
RESOLUTION – CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT WITH 53 

CORPORATION FOR THE TANK 3 
DRAIN LINE PROJECT

FEBRUARY 2, 2021

CASTLE ROCK WATER



TANK 3 DRAIN LINE PROJECT
BACKGROUND
• Located at Tank 3 on butte east of downtown.
• Tank was constructed in 1969.
• Overflows currently discharge to grade and flows 

towards Tacker Ct.
• New homes have been built on east side of 

Tacker Ct.

2TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

Project Location



• Install new gravity drain line with discharge 
structure.

• Install new tank drain valve.
• Install new pressure relief valve.
• Installation of new tank maintenance by-pass main.

3TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

TANK 3 DRAIN LINE PROJECT
SCOPE

Tank 3 Discharge

Tacker Court, down hill from Tank 3



4TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

TANK 3 DRAIN LINE PROJECT
PROJECT SUMMARY

Construction Contract
• 53 Corporation 
• Project was competitively bid 

• Engineering Estimate = $524,465

• Contract price = $387,455 

• 10% town managed contingency

• Total authorization of $426,200

Schedule

• Start – February 2021

• Complete – May 2021

Recommendations

• Staff 

• Castle Rock Water Commission

Looking along drain alignment from 
discharge location.



THANK YOU
QUESTIONS

RECOMMENDED MOTION:  I MOVE TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2021-010   
AS INTRODUCED BY TITLE.


